Australian Government

Department of Health

CURRENT STATUS OF CONFIRMED CASES

3,010,761 5,448 222,697

Total cases Total deaths Active cases
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CURRENT CASES
INTENSIVE CARE UNITS (ICU)
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CURRENT CASES
ADMITTED TO HOSPITALS

[ACT INSW I NT J QLD | SA § TAS J vic | WA
39 1066 47 267 106 21 227 36

64,063,883

TOTAL TESTS
REPORTED
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918,568 28,864,144 719,479 6,878,049
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3,925,159 567,956 19,598,972 2,591,556

Last updated 7 March 2022
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CASES IN AGED CARE SERVICES

Confirmed Cases Australia__ ACT NSW NT QLD SA TAS

o 20274 |201 (15)| 7789 | 124 (4)| 4000 | 1466 | 196 (8)| 6424
Residential Care | (1g26) (558) (204) | (108) (929)
Recipients

In Home Care
Recipients

205(13)] 0 | 45(3) 15 1 5(2) | 138(7)

Cases in care recipients (deaths)

CASES BY AGE GROUP AND SEX
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DEATHS BY AGE GROUP AND SEX
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CASES (DEATHS) BY STATE AND TERRITORIES

23,519
(12)

1

1,084,018
(2,596)

CASES BY SOURCE OF INFECTION

Australia (% of all confirmed cases)
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m Overseas acquired Locally acquired - contact of a confirmed case

® Locally acquired - contact not identified Under investigation

PUBLIC HEALTH RESPONSE MEASURE

Proportion of total cases under investigation
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This infographic is updated every afternoon based on the data we receive by 3.00pm from states and territories




